Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Models
Model Number Output Voltage
(V DC)
Output Current
(A)
Output Power
(W)
Efficiency
(%)
44ATM012T-W120V-RS
12 1 12 83
Input Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Input Voltage 90 -- 264 V AC 100-240VAC +/- 10%
Input Frequency 47 -- 63 Hz 50-60Hz +/- 5%
Inrush Current
At cold start at 25oC
-- -- 60 A At 240 Vac (ac source chroma 6530 )
-- -- 120 A At 230 Vac (mains electricity from wall)
Power Consumption -- -- -- -- Pi< 0.075W (At 115 & 230Vac & No Load)
Output Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Output Voltage -- -- 12 V + 5%
Current -- -- 1 A
Regulation 11.4 12 12.6 V
Ripple & Noise  -- 120 mVp-p
Protection Requirements
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Over Current Protection -- -- 3 A
Short Circuit Protection -- -- --  Auto Recovery
Over Voltage Protection -- -- 22 V
Features
• Universal 90~264V AC input voltage
• Operating ambient temperature range:
-0°C ~ +40°C
• Approved to UKCA, CE, TUV, cURus,
RCM (C-Tick), FCC, RoHS
• EN/IEC 62368-1, EN/IEC 60601-1 Approvals
• Output SCP, OCP, OVP
• Efficiency up to 83%
• Output Voltage 12V DC
Ideal Power's 44ATM012T-W120V-RS 12W AC/DC External Adapter Interchangeable Power Supply (PSU)
Series are certified to UKCA, CE, TUV, cURus, RCM (C-Tick), FCC, RoHS & EN 62368-1/IEC 62368-1/EN
60601-1/IEC 60601-1 Standards and comply with Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in Medical,
ITE, Audio & Video Industries and customised solutions are available upon request.
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 2 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Safety Requirements
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Dielectric Strength -- -- 10 mA Cut off current.
 Insulation  -- 10 -- MΩ For 500V dc test voltage
MTBF -- 300,000 -- hrs At 25℃
Leakage Current     Less than 0.1 mA
Product Information
Dimensions 80.2x46x40.5mm
Weight 140g
Cable Black, UL2468, 24AWG, 1500mm
Output Connector 2.5x5.5mm
Approvals EN/IEC 62368-1, EN/IEC 60601-1
Certifications UKCA, CE, cURus, TUV, RCM (C-Tick), FCC, RoHS
Mechanical Drawing
Environmental Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Operating Temperature -0 -- +40 ºC
Storage Temperature -20 -- +80 ºC
Operating Humidity 20 -- 80 ºC
Storage Humidity 10 -- 90 ºC
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 3 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Mechanical Drawing (continued)
Typical Label Drawing
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 4 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Packaging Label
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 5 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Test Results
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 6 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Test Results
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk| salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 7 of 7
44ATM012T-W120V-RS Interchangeable Series
Up to 12 Watts
A
C
 -
D
C
Test Results